

## **VIA EMAIL**

April 22, 2020

Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board P.O Box 2319 2300 Yonge Street 26<sup>th</sup> Floor Toronto, Ontario M4P 1E4

Re: COVID-19 Rate Implementation Option –ERTH Power Corporation EB-2019-0033

Attention Board Secretary,

In light of the COVID-19 emergency, after careful consideration and in the best interest of consumers, ERTH Power Corporation intends to implement the approved rate decision for the ERTH Main rate zone for May 1, 2020. ERTH Power Corporation however, intends to defer the approved rate decision for the Goderich rate zone until November 1, 2020.

As per the Accounting Order issued on March 25, 2020, ERTH Power will track the lost revenues as a result of the deferral of Goderich rate zone rates until November 1, 2020 in Account 1509 –Impacts Arising form the COVID-19 Emergency.

Regards,

Graig Pettit Vice-President and General Manager ERTH Power Corporation

Your Hometown Utility